RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FUSELAGE

CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

Page KF1
(Issued wich A.L.72}

Class
Ref. No. Parc Mo. . : Description r:;" Sp?c‘ig::itai::m SrE:r‘ 1‘;_’
123 4.5 6 LM
— CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION (Drg. 1 — — |KFH
Mo, 10-20 FC 1185)
19860 |10-20 FC 2275A MIRROR, rear vision, assembly (Mod, 1352) 1 —_— P |KH
Attachments for 10-20 FC 2275A, Mirror i—
28DM1011469 | A26/6C Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — C
19861 | 10-20 FC 2277 Cup 1 — C |KF
28M/1033% | AGS.2002/CJ2 Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — C
26FC[13532 | DHS.18711 Washer, shrmkage 2 — C
28W 9128924 | SP.14/C Washer 1 _ C
10-20 FC 1895A WINDSCREEN, assembly {Mod, 346) 1 - — |KkFt
Spares for :—
20751 | 10-20 FC 2441 A BOLT-STOP (Mod. 1562) . . 1 — C |KF2
19926 | 1020 F 3565A BRACKET, mounting, anti-glare screen ... 1 — C |KHA
20750 | 10-20 FC 2423A CATCH, assembly (Mod. 1562) . 1 — C |KF2
10-20 F 3341 CLIP shroud retaining, Port, 18 SWG (Drg. No 1 L72 LM | KF3
10-20 F 4197) (Mod. 821)
10-20 F 3943 CLIP, shroud retaining, Starboard, 18 SWG {Drg. 1 —_ LM ! KF3
. No. 10-20 F 4197) (Mod. 821)
Attachments for 10-20 F 3941 or 10-20 F 3943,
: Clip :—
28D/1011002 | A25/3A Bolt, 6 BA 1 — C
28110326 ; AGS.2002/A/M ‘Nut, é BA 1 - C
28W[13726 | SPASIA Washer ... 1 — C
10-20 FC 18934 DUCT, bottom, assembly (For spares use 10-20 FC] 1 —_ — | KA
' 2183A/ND)
16101 | 10-20 FC 2{83A[ND "DUCT, bottom, assembly (Spares condition) 1 —_— C
. Spares for :—
10-20 FC 1243A/ND DUCT, air, assembly 1 — — | KFt
10-20 FC 1137ND MEMBER, leading edge, L.H. 1 LFS.26 — | KF1
10-20 FC 1139ND MEMBER, leading edge. R.H. 1 LFS.26 — | KH
10y20 FC 1907ND SKIN, top . 1 L.72 — | KHM
10-20 FC 102tND _S'I'RIP rubber around plpe, Jg” th:ck shore t coM LM | KF1
: hardness 30°%-40°
:Attachments for 10-20 FC 2183A/ND, Duct :—
28D/1213846 | AS.3294/7C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... .. ) 1 - c
28D/1213847 | AS.3294/8C Bolt, 2 BA | 4 —_ ¢
28D/1213849 ¢ AS5.3194/10C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 4 — C
28D/1213850 [ AS5.3294/11C Bolt, 2 BA - 1 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2201/CH1 ‘Nut, 2 BA . 8 —_ C
28W (9419454 | SP.10/C Washer ... . , 8 — C
10691 | 10-20 FC 1669ND .Washer. packmg 2 — C | KF3
10692 | 10-20 FC 1673ND “Washer, packing 7 —_ c | KR
10693 | 10-20 FC 1671IND .Washer, packing 5 — ¢ | KFt
1854| 10-20 FC 829 ‘DUCT, top 1 _— C | KM

RESTRICTED




Page KF2

{Issued with A.L.72)

RESTRICTED
FUSELAGE

CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

Sea Yixen Mk, 1

Class
Ret. e Pare No. Ousripion N |t | score | e
1 2:3 45 % Lm
— DUCT, windscreen, heating, group {Drg. No.| 1 _— —_
¢ 10-20 FC 105} (Mod. 802)
o Spares for ;——
10-20 FC 2095A DUCT, insulated, heating, centre beam,| 1 - ~— | KF
assembly
- {For spares use 10-20 FC 2133A/ND}
15741 | 10-20 FC 2133A/ND DUCT, heating, centre beam, assembly 1 - c
} © (Spares condition)
Attachments for 10-20 FC 20954, Duct :—
2851214329 { AS.2995/3B Screw, 4 BA 10 _ C
28W{1206065 | AGS.2034/B ‘Washer, ‘shakeprroof 10 — o
15622 | 10-20 FC 1851A/ND ‘DUCT, ‘elbow, assembly 1 — C | KK
168521 10-20 FC 5003 JOINT, at elbow (Mod. 913) . 1 -_— C | KFH
10-20 FC 1123 FRAME windscreen, bare (For spares use 10-20 FC 1 RZ.5 — | KM
o 1595A/ND)
1855] 10-20 FC 1595A/ND FRAME windsereen, bare {Spares condition) 1 — P
8§91 S10-20FC 3 ¢GLASS main, Port (Special spares assembly, 1 — P | KF2
i . complete with actachments)
9821 10-20 FC 1597 BLOCK, spacing, black * Perspex” 3 — C | KF2
9822 10-20 FC 1599 ‘BLOCK, spacing, black '' Perspex ™) ... 13 — C | KF2
1834 | 10-20 FC 791 GLASS, 'maln. port 1 —_ P | KF2
1833 | 10-20 FC 795 GLASS, outer, Port 1 -_ P | KF2
1851| 10-20 FC 1023ND SHIM (&” nominal thickness) 3 - ¢ | KM
10-20 FC 1869ND STRIP, maskmg, main, L.H. ... . 1 — — I'KF2
. ] {For spares use 10-20 FC 2179ND)
16097 | 10-20 FC 179ND STRIP, maskmg. main, L.M. {Spares condition} 1 -_— C
- STRIP, masking, nozzle bracket at windscreen| - - -—
' " (See Page QK1)
10-20 FC 1903ND STRIP, masking, centre, LH. (For spares use| 1 — — | KF2
.1 10-20 FC 2139ND)
15619 10-20 FC 2139ND :STRIP, masking, centre, L.H. (Spares condition) 1 — —
7091 | 10-20 FC 1555 ‘STRIP, retaining ... 1 — C | KF2
16750 10-20 FC 943ND 'STRIP, rubber 1 —_ C | KF2
‘ Attachments for 10-20 FC 791 or 10—20 FC 795.
: . Glass to Strips :—
28D/1213838 | AS.3294/16B ‘Boit, 4 BA ... 5 — c
28D/1213847 | AS.3294/8C ‘Bait, 2 BA ... 3 — C
28D[1213855 | AS.3294117C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 3 —_ C
28D/1213856 | AS.3294/19C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... 18 - o
28M10327 | AGS.2002/B/1 ‘Nut, 4 BA ... S — c
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH ‘Nut, 2 BA . 24 —_ C
285/9435717 | A33/C26 :Screw, 2 BA 16 — c
PARKER KALON 5
285/9486521 Type Z gScrew.. No‘ 6 x 1", countersunk 10 — c
28W/9419454 | SP.10/C “Washer 24 — c
28W(5419401 | SP10/B 5 _ C

EW'asher '

' 1Component parts of this group

which are not used when fitting the
. assembly zre to be returned, with the
- packing crate, to detail stores

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Page KF3

FUSELAGE (Issued with A.L.70)
CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION
Clags
Ref. No. Parz No. Description r:{_? N p:'i;i’;izg o Sr.z}e i:‘;_’
2103 4 576 LM
91 | S10-20FC 5 $GLASS, main, starboard (Special spares assembly, 1 — P | KF2
complete with attachments)
9821 | 10-20 FC 1557 BLOCK, spacing, black " Perspex 7 —_ C |KR2
9822 | 10-20 FC 1599 BLOCK, spacing, black ** Perspex ™ 10 — C | KF2
1835 | 10-20 FC 78% GLASS, main, Starboard 1 — P | KF2
1832 [ 10-20 FC 793 GLASS, outer, Starboard 1 — P | KF2
1851 [ 10-20 FC 1023ND SHIM (5" nominal thickness) ... 3 — C | KF
10-20 FC 1871ND STRIP, masking, main, RH. .. 1 — — {KF2
{For spares use 10-20 FC 2131ND)
16098 | 10-20 £C 11B1IND STRIP, masking, main, R.H. (Spares condition) 1 —— C
10-20 FC 1905ND STRIP, masking, centre, R.H. {For spares use | 1 —_ — [ KF2
10-20 FC 1141ND)
J 5 21 10-20 FC 29441ND STRIP, masking, centre, R.H. (Spares condition} | 1 — c
1842 | 10-20 FC 96IND STRIP, masking 1 — C | KR
7090 | 10-20 FC 1557 STRIP, retaining ... 1 - C | KF2
16750 | 10-20 FC 943ND STRIP, rubber . 1 — C | KF2
Attachments for 10-20 FC ?89 or 10-20 FC 793
Glass o Strips :—
7086 | 10-20 FC 1527 Bolt, 4 BA ... t — C | KF2
28Df1213838 | AS.3294/16B Bolt, 4 BA ... 5 — (o
7085 | 10-20 FC 1539 Bolt, 2 BA ... 3 — . C | KR2
7084 [ 10-20 FC 1541 Bole, 2 BA ... 5 — C | KFta
28D/1213846 | AS.3294,7C Bolt, 2 BA ... 3 — C
28D{1213856 | AS.3294/19C Bole, 2 BA . 7 —_ C
" 28D1214483 | AS.3294119E Bolt, 1~ BSE 1 - C
28MM10327 | AGS.2002/B{1 Nut, 4 BA ... 3 — C
28M/{10309 | AGS.2002/B{4 Nut, 4 BA .. 1 — C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002:C/t ‘Nue, 2 BA ... 10 — c
BM10310 | AGS.2002,C'4 Nut, 2 BA ... 7 — cC
28M{10290 | AGS.2002:E1 Nuc, 1* BSF 1 — C
PARKER-KALON
2859488521 Type Z Screw, No. 6 x }”, gountersunk 10 — C
285/9435717 | A33)C20 Screw. 2 BA 16 — C
28W/9419401 | SP10/B ‘Waisher 3 — C
28W 9419454 | SP10/C ‘Washer 10 — cC
28W/[9419405 | SP.15/E Washer 1 - C
7087 | 10-20 FC 1531 Washer 1 —_ C | KR
7088 | 10-20 FC 1533 Washer : 8 — C | KF2
90 | $10-20 FC 4 +GtASS side, Port (Special spares assembly, 1 —_ F | KF3
. " complete with attachments)
1830 ] 10-20 FC 1169 ‘GLASS, side, Port 1 —_ P | KF3
10-20 FC 1157ND fSTRlP masklng 1 — — | KF3
) {For spares use 10—20 FC 1731 ND)
13230 | 10-20 FC 1731ND STRIP, masking {Spares conditaons) 1 —_ C
10-20 FC 1159ND STRIP, masking 1 — — |k
oL (For spares use 10 20 FC 1733ND}
13371 | 1020 FC 1733ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition} 1 — C
10-20 FC 1173ND STRIP, masking 1 — — | KF3
{(For spares use 10 20 FC 1?35ND)
13373 [10-20 FC 1735ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 — C

+ Component parts of this group
© which are not used when fitting the
- assembly are to be returned, with the

packing crate, to detait stores

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page KF4 Sea Vixen Mk. 1
{lssued with AL.70} FUSELAGE
CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION
Class
Rel. No pare N : Descripuon N | L sore | e
123 4.5°6 LM
Attacijments for 10-20 FC 1161, Glass to
10-20 FC 1157ND, 10-20 FC 1159ND
or 10-20 FC 1173IND, Strip 1—
2801213845 | AS.3294/6C Boit, 2 BA ... 17 — <
28011213850 | AS.3294/11C Bolr, 2 BA ... 2 — C
2801113851 | AS.3294/12C Bolt, 2 BA .. 3 — C
28D/1213852 | AS.3294/13C Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — c
2801213853 | AS.3294/14C Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — el
28M{10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA ... 23 — c
289419454 | SPAGIC Washer : 23 —_ C
10691 § 10-20 FC 1669ND “Wisher, packlng, 1” dla {Not supplled wn:h 6 _— C |KF3
spares assembly Drg. No. $510=20 FC 4)
921510-20FC 6 iGLASS 5|de. Starboard (Special spares assembly, | 1 - P | KF3
. complete with actachments)
1811 | 10-20 FC 785 GLASS Slde 1 —_ P 1KF3
10-20 FC 1027ND _STRlP. maskmg 1 — w [KF3
(For spares use 10—20 FC 1729ND]
13371 | 1020 FC 1729ND STRIP, masking (Spares candition) 1 —_ C
10-20 FC 1175ND ‘STRIP, masking 1 — — |ke2
T (For spares use 10—20 FC 1737ND)
13374 | 10-20 FC 1737ND 'STRIP, masking (Spares condmon) 1 — C
10-20 FC 1177ND STRIP, masktng . 1 _ — [KF3
E {For spares use 10—20 FC 1739ND}
13375 | 10-20 FC 1739ND 'STRIP, maskmg {Spares condition) R - o
Attachments for 10-20 FC 785, Glass to
' 10-20 FC 1027ND, 10-20 FC 1175ND
: © 7 or 10-20 FC 1177ND. Strip r—

11924 | 10-20 FC 1675 ‘Balt, 2 BA ... 5 -_ C | KF3
28D/1213845 | A$.329416C ‘Bolt. 2 BA ... 13 - c
28M/9129528 | AS4IC ‘Nut, 2 BA .., 1 — C

28M/10288 | AGS.2001,C/1 Nut, 2 B:A 16 — C
28W/[9419454 | SP10.C Washer : 17 —_ C
10-20 FC 1231 ‘GWSSET, corner, bottom, L.H. 1 L.72 — | KA
10-20 FC 1233 ‘GUSSET, corner, bottom, RH. ... ... .1 1 L72 [ e K
10-20 FC 2387A :MOL_! NTING, mirror. rear vision, assembly 1 - ganid - |
: - (Mod. 1352)
28D{1011340 | A26:9B BOLT, 4 BA 2 —_ C
28D{1213097 | A26/18B ‘BOLT, 4 BA 2 —_ o
19850 | 10-20 FC 2295 BRACKET, support 1 — C | KF2
19853 | 10-20 FC 2287A "CATCH, assembly 1 — C | KR2
. Spares for -

19857 | 10-20 FC 2307ND PIN : 2 — C | KF2

19855 | 10-20 FC 2281 'PLUNGER 2 —_ C | KR2

19856 | 10-20 FC 2283 ‘SPRING 1 — C | KF2

19854 | 10-20 FC 2285 'STOP, rubber 1 -_ C | KR2

19851 | 10-20 FC 2289 LIMK, top ... 1 — C | KF2

19852 | 10-20 FC 221 LINK, bottom 1 — C | KF2

2BM12619 | AZ4BT NUT, 4 BA 4 — C

19858 | 10-20 FC 2349 SPRING, LH. 1 — C | KF2

1985% | 10-20 FC 2350 SPRING, R.H. 1 — C | KF2
28W/[9143227 | SP.14/B WASHER ... 4 — c

t Component parts of this group
. which are not used when fitting the
" assembly are to be returned, with the
packing crate, to detail stores
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FUSELAGE

CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

Page KF5
(Issued with A.L.72)

Class
Ref, No. Part No. Description o |specihcation 3‘:’:" No-
123 456 LM
Actachments for 10-20 FC 2387A, Mounting :—
28D/1214551 | AS.2920/4B Bolt, 4 BA 2 — C
28M{1010993 | A24/BP Nut, 4 BA 2 — C
28W/9143227 [ SP.14/B Washer ... 2 —_ C
10-20 FC 2431ND PACKING, 16 SWG (Mod. 1362) 1 L72 LM | KF2
13798 | 10-20 FC 1775A TURMNBUCKLE, anchoring, assembly 1 -— P 1 KF1
10-20 FC 813 FORK-END, L.H. thread 1 —_ — | KA
10-20 FC 811 FORK-END, R.H. thread i — — [KF
28M/1007403 | A27(ET NUT, " BSF 1 — C
28M/13456 | A27/ETL NUT, 1” BSF, L.H. 1 —_ C
10-20 FC 1741 ROD, tension . 1 — — JKH
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1775A Turnbuckie —_
lgpjaes | SP.4Y/D7 Pin, shackle “ 2 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.9GIC7 fPin, split (5P.3;C8) 2 —_ C
28W/9419405 | DP.15/E Washer ... - 2 —_ C
209 | 10-20 FC 5383A/ND WIN DSCREEMN, assembly (Dry fit) 1 — C [KFi
Spares for :—
7094 110-20 FC 1559 BEAH centre 1 — C |KFH
Actachments for 10-20 FC 1559 Beam —
1853 1 10-20 FC 977ND Pin 1 —_ C |KFt
10-20 FC 1893A DUCT, bottom, assembly (For spares use 10-20 | 1 — — | KF1
FC 2183A°'ND)
16101 | 10-20 FC 2183A/ND DUCT, bottom, assernbly (Spares condition) 1 _ c
1854 | 10-20 FC §1% DUCT, top 1 —_ C |KF
1850 | 10-20 FC 985 FORK-END, wmdscreen, centre beam 1 —_ C |KR
Attachments for 10-20 FC 985, Fork-end:—
28M/1011470 | A27/GT Nue, & BSF {Pre Mod. 1352) ... 1 —_— C
19862 | 10-20 FC 2297 Nut, special {(Mod. 1352) ... 1 — C |KFH
26FC/6754 | DHS.69/GG Shim (Mad. 1352) ... 3 — C
28W/1279% |SP.42/C Washer, tab (Mod. 1352) ... 1 —— C
28W /9419455 |5P.10;/G sther (Pre Mod. 1352) ... 1 — .C
10-20 FC 1423 FRAME, windscreen, bare (For spares use | 1 — — KR
- 10-20 FC 1595A/ND)
1855 | 10-20 FC 1595A/ND FRAME, windscreen, bare {Spares condition) 1 — C
1830 | 10-20 FC 1141 GLASS, side, Port 1 — P 1KF3
1831 |10-20 FC 785 GLASS, side, Scarboard . 1 — P {KF3
10-20 FC 1869ND STRIP, masking, main. L.H, (For spares use | 1t — — |KF2
©10-30 FC 2179ND)
16097 | 10-20 FC 2179ND STRIP, masking, main, L.H. (Spares condition) 1 — c
10-20 FC 1903ND STRIP, masking, centre, L.H. (For spares use | 1 — — |KF2
: - 10-20 FC 2133ND)
15619 {10-20 FC 2139MD STRIP, masking, centre, L.H. (Spares condition) 1 — C
7091 110-20 FC 1555 STRIP retaining ... 1 _ C |KF2
10-20 FC 187tND STRIP, masking, main, RH (For spares use 1 — — |KF2
10-20 FC 2181ND)
16098 | 10-20 FC 118IND STRIP, masking, main, R.H. {Spares condition} | 1 — C
10-20 FC 1905ND STRIP, masking, centre, R.H. (For spares use 1 m— — |KF2
© 10-20 FC 2141ND)
15620 [10-20 FC 2141ND STRIP, masking, centre, R.H. (Spares condition) | 1 - C

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page KFé
(Issued with A L.72)

FUSELAGE

CANOPY WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Rt Ne. Part No. . Ne el fsre | Rl
213 45 LM
1842 | 10-20 FC 969ND ‘STRIP, masking 1 — C | KR
7090 [ 10-20 FC 1557 STRIP, retaining ... 1 — C |KF2
10-20 FC 1157ND STRIP, masking {Forspares use10—20 FC1731ND) 1 —_ — | KF3
13230 10-20 FC 1731ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 FC 1159ND STRIP, masking (Forspares useiO—ZOFC1733ND) i — — | KR
13372 | 10-20 FC 1733ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 FC 1173ND ‘STRIP, masking (For spares use10—20FC1735ND) 1 — - | KF3
13373 § 10-20 FC 1735ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 —_ c
10-20 FC 1027ND 'STRIP, masking (For spares use10—20FC1729ND) 1 _— — | KF3
13371 10-20 FC 1729ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 — c
10-20 FC 1175ND STRIP, masking (For spares use 10-20 FC1737ND} 1 — — | KF3
13374 | 10-20 FC 1737ND STRIP, inasking (Spares condition} 1 -_ C
10-20 FC 1177ND fSTRIP,ma.sklng{Forsparesuse10—20FC1739ND) 1 — — | KF3
13375 10-20 FC 1739ND STRIP, masking (Spares condition) 1 _ C
Attachments for 10-20 FC 1895A, Windscreen :— .
14946 | 10-20 FC 1881 Block, support, aft 1 - C | KA
19695 10-20 FC 1511 Block, su:ppbrl:,g forward ... " 1 - C | KM
28D/9133011 | A25/2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... .. 5 —_ C
28D/9133013| A25)5C ‘Balt, 2 BA . . 5 — C
3H5) A25/25C/DHS.54/D Bolt, 2 BA (Alternatwe 821 ’AISJSC} 2 —_ C
280/7002428; A25/6C Boit, 2 BA ... t - c
28D/9140648| A25/19C ‘Bolt, 2 BA ... | 1 - c
28D/1213843| AS.3294/4C Bolt, 2 BA ... . 6 - C
28D{1213844| AS.3294(5C Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 _— C
28D{1213848| AS.3294/9C ;Bo]t. 2 BA ... 1 — C
28011214032 AS5.1242/9C ‘Boit, 2 BA ... 1 — C
28D11011240| A25/5E ‘Bolt, 1” BSF 3 —_ C
18D/1008145] A25/6E Bolt, 1* BSF 2 - C
28D/1010031| A25,8E Bolt, 3” BSF 1 — C
28D/1212595| AL25/34E ‘Bolt, 1 BSE . 1 — C
28M/10288| AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA ... 1 — c
WM {10328 AGS.2002/CH ‘Nut, 2 BA ...° 10 — C
28M/9403520| A27/CP Niit, 2 BA | 1 - o
28M/1011475| AZ7/EP ‘Nut, 17 BSF D 6 — C
196521 10-20 FC 2327 :_Plate. nur., blank {Mod. 1409) 2 _ C | KM
PARKER KALON '
28512018787 Type Z 1Screw. No 6 x 3", countersunk 4 - C
28W /9419454 5P.10/C "Washer : - 16 —_ C
28W /9418920 SP.10/E fW_asher : 12 —_ C
28V /94194027 SP.13/C ‘Washer : 1 —_ C
28W /9419404 5P.16/C fWasher : 1 _— C
1837% 10-20 FC 979ND “Washer, packmg 6 - ¢ | KH
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vimen Mk | Plate K F1
SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION . S 8¢e Detail ‘B

OF ITEM$ MARKED THUS:— ¥ D Plate KF2

10.20FC 2327 +

Detail - A

Frame to Fuselage

See Detail A 10, 20FCan

€2 |

Plate KF 2 10.20FC1775A 4 10. 20FC 8l 7
B 10.20FC 1741

10. 20FC 20954 %~
I0.20FC5003 —__ ;.
10.20FCIBSI1A/ND ]

DHS87]1 IG.20FC 2275 A
{DRY FIT) 10.20FC5383A/ND
f "10.20FC977ND 1 10.20FCTI23% :
10.20FC829  IQ.20FCH85  10.20FCISS9 7, 0-20FCI8938% 10.20FC 2297

10, 20 FC 1023 ND
1C.20FCN22

I

S
10, 20FC 978 ND

== c-C

10 JOFCIH3ITHDLH 10 20FCI02IND 1O 20QFCISU

10 20FC II3$NG RH 10 20FCI9OTND
- - —
I0.20FCI893A % L

View on arrow E

KF. | FUSELAGE KF. |
[aL.72)
WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.I Plare KF2
. SEE TEAT FOR SPARES CONDITION
Detail B OF ITEMS MARKED THUS #
Plate KFI

10,20 FC24234 % 12 20FC243IND

IO 20FCIBSSND 10, 20FC 24414

10.20FC 1I503ND
10. 20FC 5383A/MD ) 10 20FCIS7IND

{oRY FIT) I0.20FC 1505 ND 0.20FC 1530
I0.20FC569ND I0.20FC 1533
IC. 20FCISET 0. 20FC 541

10 20 FCIS33

I0.20FCI1527 —
10, 20FCI531

D20FCIEFIND
WASHER

Section BI-BI
510.20FC3 PORT

Detail A
Plate¢ KFI

IO-EOFCZ‘Z‘B;\\ 10, 2CFC 2281

Y
. A LIO.2C>FC.2285 10.20FC2307ND
10.20FC2295 / 10.20FC 2289 10.20FC 2350 v
L 10.20FC 2349 0. 20FC2291 0. 20FC 22874

10.20FC 23874

SI0.20FC3 PORT
A

—~
/
*10.20FC 1903N
o SR8 g7
*10.20FCI869ND 10. 20FC 795 10, 20FCO4IND— = ==
10, 20FC 1558 0. 20FC1599 I020FC 791
e - .

O N |
\ . \ \ ; \
0. 20FCI1599 0. 20FCT7R9 #* |0, 20FCI905ND 4

O-20FC1557 #* 10, 20FCI87IND 10, 20FC 793 10, 20FC943ND 13, 2QFC 1557
gl
S10.20FC5 STBO,

KF.2 FUSELAGE KF.2
[ar72]
WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mh.d Plare K'F 3
SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS #

IQ20FC I &1 #
¥ I0.20FCI1S9 ND %
10 20F 3941
HIO20FCIITI ND =+
3 ~ $.1020FC 4 ¥
a PORT
{TEMS FOR —

S. [0.20 FC 4 PORT, MARKED THUS X%
S. 1020FC & sTBD, MARKED THUS @

A I0.20FCI669 ND #

Section Q —-Q

IO20FC 1675 B 5 OFF

RAOFCTES B

#I020FCIO27 ND A

*#IC20FCHITS NO A

S.10.20FC 6 @ ~
STARBOARD

KF. 3 FUSELAGE KF.3
Bz
WINDSCREEN INSTALLATION

RESTRICTED





https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

